02-12-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102016861 demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fricke International, Inc.	Name: Lawrence R. Fricke, Jr.
/2	H·O2 Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited P ■ Corporation-State Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Name of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other
■ Other: Confirmatory (Nunc Pro Tunc) Assi	ignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: * □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	1,003,432 issued Jan. 28, 1975 1,011,344 issued May 27, 1975 2,221,549 issued Feb. 2, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name: Roger H. Stein	
Internal Address: Wallenstein & Wagner,	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Driv	
Chicago, IL 60606-663	
75774	8. Deposit account number: 23-0280
/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000124 363740 \ EC.4A1 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 UP FC:482 100.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document.  Roger H. Stein, Reg. No. 31,882	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
W&W File No.: 3282 W 001* (/133918.1)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
······································	

## **CONFIRMATORY (NUNC PRO TUNC) ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, FRICKE INTERNATIONAL, INC. of 208 West Ridge Road, Villa Park, Illinois 60181 (hereinafter "FRICKE INC.") was the owner of the following registered trademarks:

- •U.S. Registration No. 363,740 for the mark VITALON & DESIGN issued January 3, 1939;
- •U.S. Registration No. 668,428 for the mark POLYCAST issued October 14, 1958;
- •U.S. Registration No. 1,003,432 for the mark AVOID EMBARRASSMENT DENTURE issued January 28, 1975;
- •U.S. Registration No. 1,011,344 for the mark PRO-FIT issued May 27, 1975; and,
- •U.S. Registration No. 2,221,549 for the mark PORIT issued February 2, 1999.

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE R. FRICKE, JR., an individual residing at 574 Redwood Lane, Lisle, Illinois 60532 (hereinafter "FRICKE"), was desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, and the right of recovery in all legal actions based on such marks;

WHEREAS, FRICKE INC. warrants it was the owner of the foregoing federal trademark Registrations and has no knowledge that title in and to said Registrations have been adversely affected in any manner;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FRICKE INC. does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer as of 18 June 2001, FRICKE INC.'s entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such marks and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by FRICKE and his legal representatives, successors and assigns, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FRICKE INC. had this Assignment not been made.

This Nunc Pro	Tunc Assignment is executed at	Villa Park,	Illinois	, the <u>16th</u>	day of
October, 2001	, and effects the assignmen	t of said trader	nark Registrations as	of 18 June 2	2001.

Date: October 16, 2001

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 16 day of oct., 2001.

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002** 

FRICKE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Lawrence R. Fricke,

Title: President

JOSEPH M. ZAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 08/13/2003

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0732